
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC NJP P.S. Case No. 149/26, Dated 05/03/26 u/s 
329(4)/118(2)/351(2) of BNS,

Sourabh
Roy of Nazrul Sarani, Natunpara P.S.- Siliguri, Dist.- 

Darjeeling
25/M  Bhupen Roy 07.03.2026 SI Md. Sanaullah

2 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 96/2025 Dated. 
04/02/2026 U/S 137(2)/140(3)/61(2) of BNS.  

 Xavier Kujur of Satali Tea Garden ,PO+PS 
=Hasimara, Alipurduar      M/32 Lt. Bejamin Kujur   07.03.26  SI Laksang Bhutia 

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 379, dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 515

Hriday Narayan Roy of Kholachand Fapri, near 
Loknath Mandir, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/48 Lt. Haripada Roy 07.03.26 SI Pintu Ghosh

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 384, dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 516, 517 & 518

Biplab Barman of Vivekananda Nagar, W/No-42, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/22 Rabindra Barman 07.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 384, dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 516, 517 & 518

Sourav Giri of Prakash Nagar, Limbu Busty, near 
Kamala Meidical, W/No-42, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/25 Anil Giri 07.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 384, dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 516, 517 & 518

Md. Siraj of Prakash Nagar, near Radha Krishna 
Mandir, W/No-43, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/28 Md. Anarul 07.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 384, dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 519 & 520

Sukumar Roy of Uttar Ektiasal, Shanti Colony, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/41 Niren Roy 07.03.26 ASI Passang Dawa Sherpa

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 384, dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 519 & 520

Subham Mandal of Ghoghomali, Niranjan Nagar, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/31 Satyaranjan Mandal 07.03.26 ASI Passang Dawa Sherpa

7 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 185, Dt. 06.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS & 
BKN PS NCR No. 521 to 522 Mithun Ch. Roy of Haldibari, PS- Haldibari, Dist. SBR M/28 Ramanath Roy 07.03.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 185, Dt. 06.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS & 
BKN PS NCR No. 521 to 522 Manaranjan Roy of Ektiasal, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/29 Bir Bhadra Roy 07.03.26 ASI Madhu Sudan Barman

9 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 330 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  BIJAY GAUESH OF BHUJIAPANI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/20  S/O BABULAL 
GUAESH 07.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

10 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS
 MD AHAMED KHAN OF LOKNATH NAGAR PS BDR 

DIST DJG  M/28  S/O MD SUKI 07.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

11 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  VUDRAM ORAWN OF PUTIMARI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/55   S/O MNONI RAM 
ORAWN 07.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

12 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  ROULKI SHAU OF BIMAN NAGAR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/34   S/O  SAGDISHSWAR 
SHAU 07.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

13 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS
 BIKASH BARMAN OF SUBASH PALLY PS MTG DIST 

DJG  M/18   S/O PROVASH 
BARMAN 07.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

14 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS
SHIBSAQNKAR BARMAN OF DHODU JOTE PS BDR DIST 

DJG  M/45 S/O SINDHU BARMAN 07.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

15 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS BIJAY DHAJU OF BUTTABARI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/38 
S/O MADAN 

BHADAUR DAFU 07.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

16 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS AMIT BARMAN OF BHUJIAPANI PS BDR DIST DJG  M/24 S/O ANNU BARMAN 07.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

17 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 348 DATED 07.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS BHASHKAR ROY OF SURIYA NAGAR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/58 S/O AJOY RAY 07.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

Name And Rank Of 
Arresting

Officer
Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (preventive arrest)
Date of  

Arrest

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name of 
District/ 
Commissi
onerate 

Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (Specific arrest)
Date of 
Arrest

Name And Rank Of 
Arresting

Officer

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (PREVENTIVE ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name 
of 

Commis
sionerat

e



18 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-367 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT RAJA SAHA  OF WARD NO, 22 NETAJEE PALLY  PS- 
SILIGURI  DIST-DARJEELING  45/M LT NIAMI CHANDAN 

SAHA 07.03.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

19 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-367 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT BABAI DAS  OF  BHAKTINAGAR PIPELINE PS-NJP  DIST-
JALPAIGURI 31/M KHOKAN DAS 07.03.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

20 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-367 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT
MD ALAM OF   GOWALA PATTY WARD NO,04 PS- SILIGURI 

DIST- DARJEELING
50/M  MD ALAUDDIN 07.03.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

21 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-133 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT KRISHNA PAUL PURBA CHAYANPARA, GHOGOMALI, 
DABGRAM(P) BHAKTINAGAR JALPAIGURI 23/M   SUDEP PAUL 07.03.2026 ASI SUROJIT MALLICK

22 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-168 DT. 07.03.26 U/S-34P.ACT RISHAV KUMAR  OF ALAMNAGAR  PS-ALAMNAGAR 
DIST- MADHEPURA (BIHAR)  26/M SAMBHU SARAN  SINGH 07.03.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

23 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-168 DT. 07.03.26 U/S-34P.ACT SUMIT KUMAR OF ALAMNAGAR  PS-ALAMNAGAR  DIST-
MADHEPURA (BIHAR)  29 M  SHYAM MADAL 07.03.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

24 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-186 DT. 07.03.26 U/S-34P.ACT BINOD TAMANG  OF DEORALI  PS-KURSEONG  DIST-
DARJEELING 37/M TEJMAN TAMANG 07.03.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

25 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-186 DT. 07.03.26 U/S-34P.ACT NARAYAN PANDIT    OF BARPARA PS-BOKO  DIST-
KAMRUP (ASSAM) 37/M RAJANI PANDIT 07.03.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

26 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-186 DT. 07.03.26 U/S-34P.ACT UJJAWAL KUMAR  OF PARMANANDAPUR  PS-KHAGRA  
DIST-KHAGRA (BIHAR) 34/M   SUNIL PASWAN 07.03.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

27 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-186 DT. 07.03.26 U/S-34P.ACT MRINAL ROY  OF  TAKIMARI  PS-NJP  DIST-JALPAIGURI 32/M SUBHASH ROY 07.03.2026 ASI KALACHAND SINGHA

28 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-359 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 
BNS

ROHAN NAIK OF KALAMJOTE,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING M//19 SARJU NAIK 07.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

29 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-223 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS RAVIKANT ROY OF FATAPUKUR,PS-RAJGANJ,DIST-
JALPAIGURI M/25 LATE RISHI ROY 07.03.2026 ASI KRISHNENDU ROY

30 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-223 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS LALIT SINGHA OF FORANIJOTE,PS-
BAGDOGRA,DIST-DARJEELING M/55 BALAI SINGHA 07.03.2026 ASI KRISHNENDU ROY

31 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-230 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS SANJAY MURAKAR OF BODHUJOTE,PS-
BAGDOGRA,DIST-DARJEELING M/45 LATE PURUSATYAM 

MURAKAR 07.03.2026 ASI KRISHNENDU ROY

32 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-230 DT-07.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS BINOD MALLICK OF NBMC CAMPUS,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/45 NIRSON MALLICK 07.03.2026 ASI KRISHNENDU ROY

33 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.283

Date.07.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Mintu Singh 
OF.Gokulvita PO.Kamarvita

PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/29 S/O.Sabinath Singh 07.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

34 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.283

Date.07.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Sourav Roy 
OF.Baribhasha PO.Sahudangi PS.NJP 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/23 S/O.Arjun Roy 07.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

35 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.283

Date.07.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Sujay Roy  
0F.Farabari Adarshapally

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/19 S/O.Khir
Narayan Roy 07.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

36 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS GDE NO.283

Date.07.03.2026
 U/S.292 BNS

Palash Roy 
OF.Farabari Adarshapally 

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/40 S/O.Khitish Roy 07.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

37 SPC Gajaldoba OP GDE 173 dt-07/03/26 U/S.292 
BNS

Sanjit Mandal(34) 
of 18 no Milan Pally, po Milan Pally

Ps- Bhorer Alo 
Dist - Jalpaiguri

M/34 S/O. Lt. Manindra 
Mandal 07.03.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

38 SPC Gajaldoba OP GDE 173 dt-07/03/26 U/S.292 
BNS

Satyajit Sarkar  of 18 no Milan Pally, po Milan 
Pally

Ps- Bhorer Alo 
Dist - Jalpaiguri

M/27 S/o Dinesh Ch. 
Sarkar 07.03.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

39 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 356 dated 07.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act   Subham Sahani of Coolipara, PS- PDN, 
Darjeeling 

M/19 Lt Shambhu Sahani 07.03.26 ASI Julfikar Hussain 

40 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 360 dated 07.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act  Nakul Raj Banshi of Haidar Para, PS- 
Bhakti Nagar, Jalpaiguri 

M/32 Upen Raj Banshi 07.03.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das 

41 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 371  dated 07.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act  Munna Kamti of Coolipara, Ps- PDN, 
Darjeeling 

M/40 Lt.C.L.Kamti 07.03.26 SI Sandip Kr. Saha 



42 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 404 dated 07.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act  Bacha Prasad Yadav of Darbangha , Bihar M/29  Lt. Ram Prasad Yadav 07.03.26 SI Tinku Modak 

43 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 299/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Shyamal Paul of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 53/M PulinBihari Paul 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

44 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 299/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Amit Sahani of Nabagram,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 30/M Ram Prakash Sahani 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

45 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 299/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Uday Majhi of NJP Railway Station,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

24/M Prabir Majhi 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

46 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Subir Majhi of NJP Railway Station,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

31/M Kingdom Majhi 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

47 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Md.Samsher of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 30/M Md.Sarif 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

48 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Md.Gulab of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 36/M Md.Ikramul 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

49 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Md.Yakub Ali of D.S.Colony,of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

57/M Lt.Mafizul Haque 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

50 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Badal Prasad Gupta of South Colony,of Rajaholi,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

45/M Suraj Prasad 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

51 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Mukesh Prasad of D.S.Colony,of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

23/M Santiraj Prasad 07.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

52 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Budhya Das of Jotirmoy Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 18/M Sukumar Das 07.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

53 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Rabiul Mandal of Jotirmoy Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

19/M Jaffar Mandal 07.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

54 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 330/26 Dtd. 07.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Dablu Singh of NJP Bhaktinagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 18/M Bablu Singh 07.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar


